S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

ELITE™ 5110G

Enhanced Polyethylene Resin

The Dow Chemical Company
OnucaHve matepnanos:

For industrial and consumer film applications

Excellent impact resistance

High modulus and low blocking tendencies for handling and convertibility

Complies with U.S. FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 (c) 3.2a.

Consult the regulations for complete details.

ELITE™ 5110G Enhanced Polyethylene Resin is a copolymer produced via INSITE™ Technology from Dow Plastics. It offers a unique combination of
high modulus and excellent impact strength, allowing for downgauging in bag applications. ELITE 5110 resin has excellent tensile strength and good
tear properties. It complies U.S. FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.1520 (c) 3.2a when used unmodified and processed according to good manufacturing
practices. Please contact your nearest Dow office regarding food contact compliance statements.

asHas NHdopmanms

PenTnHr areHTcTBa FDA 21 CFR 177,1520 (c) 3.2a

dopmbl YacTuubl

MeTtop o6paboTku BbigyBHas nneHka

dusunveckun HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuvHuua namepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

YnoenbHbii BeC 0.926 g/cm? ASTM D792

Maccosebin pacxop pacnnasa (MFR)

(190°C/2.16 kg) 0.85 g/10 min ASTM D1238

MneHkn HomuHanbHoe 3HaueHue EpuHuua nsmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus

TonwuHa nneHKn NnpoTecTnpoBaHa 51 pm

OHeprusa npokona rneHku (51 pm) 6.91 J Internal method

Cwuna npokona nnexHku (51 pm) 97.0 N Internal method

CeKTaHTHbI MOAYb ASTM D882
2% secant, MD: 51 pm 277 MPa ASTM D882
2% secant, TD: 51 pm 330 MPa ASTM D882

MpoYHOCTb Ha pacTsXXeHne ASTM D882
MD: Yield, 51 ym 13.9 MPa ASTM D882
TD: Yield, 51 ym 14.6 MPa ASTM D882
MD: Fracture, 51 ym 57.5 MPa ASTM D882
TD: Fracture, 51 ym 51.9 MPa ASTM D882

YovHeHve npun pacTs>KeHnn ASTM D882
MD: Fracture, 51 ym 600 % ASTM D882
TD: Fracture, 51 pm 660 % ASTM D882

YpapHoe nageHuwe Dart (51 pm) 410 g ASTM D1709B

Elmendorf Tear Strength ASTM D1922
MD : 51 pm 560 g ASTM D1922

Page 1



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

TD: 51 uym 1100 g ASTM D1922
TemnepaTtypa nHuumanusaumm
YMNOTHEHNS 1 (51 um) 120 °C Internal method
Tennoson HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
BukaT Temnepatypa pasmsryeHumst 111 °C ASTM D1525
Temnepatypa nnaeneHusi (DSC) 123 °C Internal method
OonTuyeckui HomuHanbHoe 3HaveHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
Bneck (45°, 50.8 pm) 60 ASTM D2457
Haze (50.8 pm) 13 % ASTM D1003
AKcTpy3us HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue EnavHuua usmepeHus
TemnepaTtypa pacnnasa 216 °C

WHCTPYyKLMM NO 3KCTPY3um

000000oaa:

000o:2.5 00 (63.5 mm);24:1 L/D

0000:0000

0000:70 00 (1.8 mm)

0000:420°F (216°C)

00:00000 6 0/00/00

00oo:e 0o

000:2.5:1

0000:45 rpm

00000:25 00 (635mm)

NOTE
Achieve a temperature of 2 psig
(8.8 N/25.4mm) heat seal strength.
J & B automatic heat sealing and
thermal viscosity tester 0.5 S
holding pressure, 40 psi pressure,
Instron pulling speed 1.0

1. inches/min.

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocTtasnieHa nponssogutTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeaneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B cliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHVII;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutan

Page 2



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

WeChat

Page 3



